From: Office Of The City Attorney
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 
Compromise And Settle The Case Of Courtney Jones V. City Of Oakland, Alameda 
County Superior Court Case No. RG16825542, In The Amount Of Fifty-Five Thousand 
Dollars And No Cents ($55,000.00) As A Result Of Motorcycle Accident On August 26, 
2015 (Oakland Public Works - Dangerous Condition)
18-0375

View ReportAttachments:

Legislative History

4/1 2/1 8 ‘Rules & Legislation 
Committee

Scheduled to the * Concurrent Meeting of 
the Oakland Redevelopment Successor

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee 
To Negotiate And Execute A Purchase And Sale Agreement And Related Documents 
Between The City Of Oakland And Mohsen Abaie For The Sale Of The Girvin Drive Parcel 
For Not Less Than One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000), Including The 
Material Business Terms Described Below And Otherwise In A Form And Substance 
Acceptable To The City Administrator (The "Purchase And Sale Agreement”)
18-0294

7.5

View ReportAttachments:

ACTION ON THIS ITEM WILL RESULT IN FINAL PASSAGE (Second Reading) OF

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Rejecting All Bids, Waiving Further 
Advertising And Competitive Bidding, Authorizing The City 
Administrator, Or Designee, To Negotiate, Award And Execute A 
Construction Contract Without Return To Council For An Amount 
Not To Exceed Two Million Seven Hundred And Eighty Thousand 
Dollars ($2,780,000.00) In The Open Market For The Construction 
Of Sanitary Sewer Capacity Upgrades In Park Boulevard & In 
Trestle Glen Road (Project No. 1001173 Task 2) In Accordance 
With The Project Plans And Specifications;

6 [18-0397]

Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation;

[...]

Awarding A Construction Contract To Andes Construction Inc., The 
Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder, For Sanitary Sewer 
Rehabilitation Sub-Basin 83-012 Rebid (Project No. 1000654) In 
Accordance With Plans And Specifications For The Project And 
With Contractor’s Bid In The Amount Of Three Million Two 
Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Two Dollars 
($3,251,742.00); And 2) A Resolution Awarding A Construction 
Contract To Andes Construction Inc., The Lowest Responsive, 
Responsible Bidder, For Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Phase III 
Sub-Basin 56-07 (Project No. 1001039) In Accordance With Plans 
And Specifications For The Project And With Contractor’s Bid In 
The Amount Of Three Million Seven Hundred One Thousand Five 
Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars ($3,701,555.00);

[18-0401 & 18-0402]7

8 Adopt A Resolution To Establish Residential Permit Parking (RPP) 
Area “R” And Expand RPP Areas “C”, “D” And “N” At The 
Following Street Segments: Broadway Between Rockridge 
Boulevard And Ocean View Drive Alcatraz Avenue Between Dana

[...]

Public Works Committee 

Telegraph Avenue 28th Street Between Merrimac Street And 
Telegraph Avenue 29th Street Between Telegraph Avenue And 980 
Overpass:
Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Apply 
For, Accept, And Appropriate Up To Four Hundred And Forty- 
Three Thousand Eight Hundred And Eleven Dollars ($443,811.00) 
In Fiscal Year 2018-19 State Transportation Development Act 
Article 3 Funds As Follows: (1) Burr, Wilson, and Palmer StairPath 
Rehabilitation, One Hundred And Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars 
($136,000.00); Peralta Streetscape, Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($200,000.00); (3) Chinatown Harrison Swift & Effective Project, 
One Hundred And Seven Thousand Eight Hundred And Eleven 
Dollars ($107,811.00);

[18-0409]9

Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Award 
A Construction Contract To Ray’s Electric, The'Lowest Responsive 
And Responsible Bidder, in Accordance With Project Plans And 
Specifications For The Pedestrian Lighting And Sidewalk 
Improvements On International Boulevard (SR 185) From 2nd 
Avenue To 107th Avenue Project (1000844) And With Contractor’s 
Bid In An Amount Of Seven Million Three Hundred Eighty-Eight 
Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars ($7,388,993.00);

10 [18-0411]

June 12,2018
No. Title Scheduled

1 Receive A Informational Report On The History And The Future 
Strategy For The Former “Safe Routes To School” Grant And The 
Present “Active Transportation Program” Grant; Continued from 
PWC 11/14/17 Return with Additional information including